Legal Notice and Disclaimer

AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH 2. Industriestr. 6 D-68804 Altlußheim

Telefon: 0049 (0)6205 3 84 14 E-Mail: info@awp-gmbh.com

General Manager: Guido Wandschneider

Commercial Register at Mannheim Local Court: 1779S

Sale-Tax-ID-Number: DE 185 599 388

Notice on Copyrights and Trademarks

All rights reserved. The texts, pictures, graphs, and trademarks featured on AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH websites are subject to copyright, trademark laws, and other laws on the protection of intellectual property. They may not be copied, changed, or used on other Internet sites, neither for commercial purposes nor distribution, without our prior permission.

Warranty

No warranties are given by the information on the AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH Internet pages. Any warranties, in particular the implied warranties of fitness for a particular purpose or the non-violation of laws or patents of AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH products shall be expressly excluded, since Internet pages may contain errors or inaccuracies in spite of the due care applied.

Liability

AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH does not make any warranties whatsoever for other websites that you might access from the AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH website. It is your responsibility to ensure that applications you use are free from viruses, Trojan Horses, or other potentially damaging effect. AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH shall not be held liable, neither to you nor any third party, for any damage resulting from the use of this website or any websites linked to it. Excluded are, in particular, liability for loss of profit, interruption of operations, loss of programs or other data in your information systems. This shall apply even if we are expressly notified of the possibility of such damage.

Intellectual Property

The publishing or mentioning of intellectual property of AWP-GMBH, in particular patents, trademarks, and copyrights, does not constitute concession of licensing rights.

Privacy Policy

Personal Information Collected and how We Use It

Respecting your privacy is very important to AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH when collecting your personal data. Your personal data, which is collected when you visit the AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH websites, is used according to the privacy laws of the country in which the entity responsible for data processing is located. AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH websites may contain links to other websites; AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH is not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of such websites. Beyond that, personal data is saved only if you provide it to us voluntarily, for example in connection with an inquiry. Upon request, AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH or the representative responsible for you will notify you without delay in writing whether and which of your personal data is stored at AWP-GMBH, pursuant to the applicable laws.

Sharing and Transfer of Personal Data and Purpose AWP Präzisionsteile GmbH uses your personal data for the purpose of technical administration and marketing only to the extent required.

Safety

When transmitting personal data, for example in inquires, over the Internet, it is technically possible for a third party to tap this information. If you would like to eliminate this risk, please use other ways of communication, such as conventional mail.